

"Joint nature protection"



CORRIGENDUM No: 1

to the

CONTRACT NOTICE

Publication reference: CB005.2.12.116-LP-SU-3

Subject: "Supply of specialized equipment"

Location: Municipality of Sungurlare, Republic of Bulgaria

The Contract notice is modified as follow:

p. 19. Deadline for submission of tenders

INSTEAD OF:
timeThe deadline for the submission of the tenders is 06.07.2020, 17:00 h localREAD:The deadline for the submission of the tenders is 13.07.2020, 17:00 h local

time

p. 20. Tender opening session

INSTEAD OF:The tender opening session shall be held on 13.07.2020, at 12:00 h. localtime.The tender opening session shall be held on 17.07.2020, at 12:00 h. localtime.The tender opening session shall be held on 17.07.2020, at 12:00 h. local

<u>Annex II + III: Technical specifications + technical offer is modified as follow:</u> *Column 2. Specifications required, Additional activities:*

For lot 1 - Supply of Skid Steer Loader with attachments

INSTEAD OF:	The equipment shall be subject to a 60-month full warranty support.
READ:	The equipment shall be subject to a 24-month full warranty support.



* * * * * * * EUROPEAN UNION

"Joint nature protection"

For Lot 2 - Supply of Garden chipper

INSTEAD OF: The equipment shall be subject to a 60-month full warranty support.

READ: The equipment shall be subject to a 24-month full warranty support.

The Special conditions are modified as follow:

Article 32 Warranty obligations, p. 32.7

INSTEAD OF: The warranty must remain valid for 60 months after provisional acceptance. The contractor shall at its own cost make good the defect or damage as soon as practicable for a period of 5 years after the provisional acceptance (contractor warranty).

READ:

For lot 1: The warranty must remain valid for 24 months after provisional acceptance. The contractor shall at its own cost make good the defect or damage as soon as practicable for a period of 2 years after the provisional acceptance (contractor warranty).

For lot 2: The warranty must remain valid for 24 months after provisional acceptance. The contractor shall at its own cost make good the defect or damage as soon as practicable for a period of 2 years after the provisional acceptance (contractor warranty).

For lot 3: The warranty must remain valid for 60 months after provisional acceptance. The contractor shall at its own cost make good the defect or damage as soon as practicable for a period of 5 years after the provisional acceptance (contractor warranty).

The Instructions to tenderers are modified as follow:

p. 11. Content of tenders, Part 3: Documentation, p. 11.6.

INSTEAD OF: A description of the warranty conditions, which must be in accordance with the conditions laid down in Article 32 of the general conditions, which should cover a warranty period of no less than 60 months.

READ: A description of the warranty conditions, which must be in accordance with the conditions laid down in Article 32 of the general conditions, which should cover a warranty period of no less than: 24 months for lot 1 and for lot 2 and 60 months for lot 3.

p. 2. Timetable, Deadline for submission of tenders

INSTEAD OF: 06.07.2020

READ: 13.07.2020



PARTNERSHIP "Joint nature protection"



p. 2. Timetable, Tender opening session

INSTEAD OF:	13.07.2020
READ:	17.07.2020

p. 10. Submission of tenders, p. 10.3

INSTEAD OF: All tenders must be submitted to Municipality of Sungurlare, address Georgi Dimitrov 2 Str. 8470 Sungurlare, Republic of Bulgaria, before the deadline, 06.07.2020, 17:00 h. local time.

READ: All tenders must be submitted to Municipality of Sungurlare, address Georgi Dimitrov 2 Str. 8470 Sungurlare, Republic of Bulgaria, before the deadline, 13.07.2020, 17:00 h. local time.

p. 19. Opening of tenders, p. 19.2

INSTEAD OF: The tenders will be opened in public session on 13.07.2020 at 12:00 h by the appointed committee.

READ: The tenders will be opened in public session on 17.07.2020 at 12:00 h by the appointed committee.

All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations and/or corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice.